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650 ke, 462 m,

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. O Correspondence Schoo! ses-
siOn (see page 30)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 With a Smile and a Song
10. 0 Devotions: Mr J. 4H.
Manins
10.20 For My Lady: "Mr, Thun-?

11.0 To Lighten the Task
11.15 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
QO From Our Library30 Classical Music
-30 In Varied Mood
45 Music While You Work5 Light Music
-45 Children’s session; "TheCinnamon Bear"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:London Symphony Orchestra,"King Lear’ Overture (Berlioz)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
"By-Paths of Literature:

Doughty, our Greatest Trav-eller," prepared and presentedby John Reid8.20 Studio Recital by Phyllisand Lorna Littler (vocal duets),"Oh the Pleasant Spring" "Ohfor the Wings of a Dove," "OpWings of Song’? (Mendelssohn)8.31 Howard Barlow and the
Columbia Broadcasting Sym-phony Orchestra,
Sympheny No, 2 in B Flat Major(Schubert)8.57 Station notices9. O Newsree!l and War Review9.25 Thom Denijs (baritone),wit Only the Flowers CouldKnow," "The Flutes and Fiddlesare Sounding," "When’er I HearThem Singing," "A Youth OnceLoved a Maiden," "Alone on aSummer Morning," "] Wept as ILay Dreaming" (from "A Poet'sLove") (Schumann9.34 Yehudi Menuhin (yiolin)with Enesco and OrchestraConcerto No. 7 in D ajor
ASoy; usic, mirth and m11. 0 LONDON NEWS migdy11.20 CLOSE DOWN

j

PAOONN

UN2k AUCKLAND880 ke, 341 m.
p.m. Light musie
dinner music

Variety and Vaudeville"West of Cornwall"
Hawaiian musie
Songs from the Shows
Light recitals
Close down

5. 0 p.m. faiarene music5.45 Popular medleys
O Vocal and instrumentalitems
6.20 Light popular selections7.0 An Evening with Modern
Composers8.0 An Hour with Modern
shane Bands and SongsClose down

2\/ WELLINGTON570 ke, 526 m.
(if Parliament Is broadcast, 2YCwil! transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8,45 a.m, London
6.15 Breakfast session9.0 Correspondence School ses-
siOn (see page 30)8.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star: Jascha Hel-fetz (violin)
8.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
0.26 Quiet Interlude
10.28 10 10.20 Time signals

°®[)

Sresresr SoocoRooco-=

|
10.40 For My Lady: Musica!
Comedy Queens; Bebe Daniels
(U.S.A.)11.0 A.C.E. Talk: "Back to
School Clothes"
11.15 Records at Random
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Classical Hour, featuringChamber Music by Elgar; Piano
Quintet in A Minor3.0 New York Radio Quild
Play: "On a Sunday Afternoon"
3.28103.30 Time signals
3.80 Music While You Work4.0 BBC feature
4.45 Children’s session: "Talesfrom Uncle Remus" and StampMan
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables7.15 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME;In Quiet Mood; Music from theMasters
7.45 What the American Com-
me€ntators Say
8. 0 Rosaleen Hickmott andthe Chorus Gentiemen,"The Cries of London": A song
cycle by Herbert Oliver (AStudio Recital)
8.29 At Short Notice: Music thatcannot be announced in advance
8.20 "Let’s Go for a Bathe’:
Songs and stories; facts andfrivolities about bathing andbathers all through the ages(BBC production)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.80 New Zealand News forthe Pacific Islands
9.40 Programme for the Bands-man:
The Cairns Citizens Band,"B.B, and C.F." March (Hume)Fairey Aviation Works Band,"Academic Festival’ Overture
(Brahms, arr, Wright)Grand Massed Brass Bands,"Milestones of Melody" (arr.Wright)
Munn and Felton’s Works Band,
"Jamie’s Patrol" (Dacre)
» Band of H.M. Irish Guards,
"Shamrockland"
Band of H.M. Coldstream Guards,"Bersaglieri’ March (Ellenberg)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings; compered by"Turntable" 6%

11. 0 LONDON NEWS ©

11.20 CLOSE DOWN

V7 WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety )

6. 0 Dinner music7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Variety
8.45 Music of the Theatre:More songs of Jerome Kern
98. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Noel Mewton-Wood (pianist),Sonata No. 2 in A Flat Major,
Op. 39 (Weber)
9.29 Emmy Bettendorf (so-
prano), "Moonlight" (Schu-
mann) "The Linden Tree"
(Schubert)
9.38 Paul Kochanski- (violin)and Arthur Rubinstein (piano),Sonata No. 3 in D Minor, Op.108 (Brahms)
10. 0 At close of day
10.30 Close downA
XYAD) ELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Comedyland7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall743 With a Smile and a Song8.25 ‘Krazy Kapers"’
8. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.20 "The Mystery of Moor-
edge Manor"
9. Tempo di valse
10. 0 Close down Fa Dan

¢ —27 (33 EW PLYMOUTH810 kc, 370m.
8. Op.m. Selected recordings9.0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 1 Concert session
10. OG Close down

4H so Ay eem,
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 80)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down :

5. O For the Children
5.45 For Scouts and Friends6.0 "Vanity Fair"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station announcements
"Greyburn of the Salween"7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables7.10 After dinner music7.30 . Heatherland
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song
8.30 Dance programme by ClydeMcCoy and His Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Jesse Crawford (organ),"Little Grey Home in the West"
(Lohr)
9.28 Cicely Courtneidge (come-dienne), "Home" (Sherwin)9.34 Albert Sandler Trio "TheNight Has Eyes’ (Williams)9.87 Malcolm McEachern (bass),""Minesweepers" (Spear), ‘Con-voy, Ahoy!" (Jetsam)
9.43 Alfredo Campoli and His
Orchestra, Dear Old Home Songs949 "Gus Gray, NewspaperCorrespondent"
10. 0 Close down

FeVAN |7. Op.m. "Bluey"
7.25 Light music
8. O Sketches and Variety8.30 Light classical music
9. 1 Grand Opera excerpts9.48 Musical Miniatures: Vocal-ist: Gwen Lee (soprano). Com-
poser: Phillips10. 0 Close down

2272S) GISBORNE980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m, After dinner music
7.30 Nelson Eddy and Jeanette
McDonald
7.45 Melody8.0 Light concert programme
9. 2 Revaudeville Memories
9.20 Howard Jacobs (saxo-
phone)
9.30 Variety
10, 0 Close down

3) CHRISTCHURCH720kc. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion (see page 30)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.46 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: FamousPianists: Beatrice Tange (Aus-
tralia)
30 Devotional Service
10.46 Light music
12. Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15.p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2, Music While You Work
.30 Help for the Home Cook45 Rhythm. Parade
3

Classical Hour
‘45
.45

o-0

' Variety ProgrammeChildren’s session
Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)

7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables
7.10 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio Recital: Madeleine Wil-
cox (contralto),"Gentle Shepherd" (Pergolesi),"Killarney" (Balfe), "DewyViolets" (Scarlatti) "O LordThou Hast Searched Me Out"(Sterndale Bennett)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 BBC Symphony Orchestra,"In the South" Overture (Elgar)(BBC programme)
8.20 Studio Recital: ShirleyJones (soprano),
Songs by Mozart
"Say Ye Who Borrow," "TheViolet," "O Come do not De-* lay," "Lullaby"
ard Bronislaw Huberman (vio-n)
Chorale Prelude in G Minor
(Bach, trans, Huberman)8.36 Organ Recital by Dr. J. G.Bradshaw
Sonata No. 1 in F Minor (Men-delssohn), Bridal Music ‘from"Lohengrin" (Wagner) *(Fromthe Civic Theatre)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Orchestral Nights; Grand
Symphony Orchestra,Guest Artist: Fraser Gange(baritone)10.0 The Masters in Lighter

_

Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEws
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SYL wesc)
5. Op.m. Early evening music5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0 Concert Time
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Strike up the Band!
8.25 "Palace of Varieties" (BBCprogramme)9.0 Music from Opera
9.380 Varied programme
10. 0 Humour
10.30 Close down

LSzaiky SReymoura
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. O Correspondence Schoo! ses-
siOn (see page 30)
9.380 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 A.C.E. Talk: "Back to
School Clothes"
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down
3.0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings
4.30 Dance music
6. 0 For the Children: "The
Meeting Pool"
6.45 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Rhythm all the time
7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables
7.10 Regimental Band of H.M.
Grenadier Guards, ‘Marchingwith the Grenadiers
7.18 Regimental Flash; ‘The
Royal Scots"
7.382 Stars Calling: Compered by
Ronald Frankau
7.40 Debroy Somers Band, Cay-
alcade of Martial Songs
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Hits of the Past
8.21 ‘Krazy Kapers"
8.46 Sweet and Lovely8.58 To morrow’s Programme
Pr ted9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
ye
The New Mayfair Theatre
ch ;estra, ‘Hide and Seek"
9.31 "we Speak for Ourselves:
Men of the Merchant Navy"
(BBC programme)10.0 Close down

"ai, Y 790 ke, 380 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
siOn (see page 30)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10.0 ACE. Talk: "PlanningDomestic Offices"
10.20 Devotional Service11. 0 For My Lady: Husbands
_

and Wives: Emma Eames and
Emilio de Gogorza (U.S.A.)12.0 Lunch music (12.45 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Organ interlude
3.16 New recordings
8.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session: BigBrother, Bill
4.50 "Round the World withFather Time"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON»DON NEWS)
7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Arthur Young and his Young-
sters,
"Any Old Rags"
7.387 Eddie Pola and Company,"America Calling’ (Pola)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 West End Celebrity Orch-estra,
"Red Poppies" (Elliott)8. 3 "Itma": A Tommy HandleyShow
8.32 "Dad and Dave"
8.56 Ted Steele’s Novatones,"ll Find My Way"8.58 Station notices9.0 Newsree! and War Review9.25 From the Studio: HaagenHolenbergh . (piano),Sonata, "Pathetique"’: Grave-Molto allegro e con brio, Adagiocantabile, Rondo; Allegro,Seherzo from Op. 81 No,
(Beethoven)
9.46 Marjorie Lawrence (s0«prano),"The Poet’s Eventide Walk,""To My Son’. (Strauss)9.54 New Mayfair Chamber Ore
chestra,
"Evening in the Mountains,""At the Cradle" (Grieg)10, 0 "Melody Cruise’: DickColvin and his Music, featuringMartha Maharey10.20 Dance music
11, 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

L4NZO DUNEDIN]
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8. 0 For the Connoisseur9.0 Variety
9.30 Dance music10. O Meditation music10.30 Close down

N/ 22 WWERCARGILLi

680 kc. 44] m.
7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8. 0 Correspondence School ses-siOn (see page 30)§.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.45 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down
5. G Children’s session; "Robin-son Crusoe"
5.45 Personalities on Parade6. 0 Budget of Sport from "The
Sportsman"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 After dinner music
7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables7.30 Gardening Talk
LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —Poid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-3; six
months. 6/-.An

mee i= this tarue arecopyright to stener, a maynot be reprinted without permission.


